BISHOPS / PRIESTS

Most Rev. William M. Joensen, Ph.D.
Bishop of Des Moines
601 Grand Avenue
Des Moines, |A 50309
O: 515-237-5039
bishopdsm@dmdiocese.org

Most Rev.

Joseph L. Charron,

C.PP.S.
Retired Bishop of Des Moines
1070 50th Street, Unit | |A
West Des Moines, |A 50266
H: 515-224-2113
jcharron@dmdiocese.org
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Most Rev.

Richard E. Pates
Retired Bishop of Des Moines
951 Lake Drive
Mendota Heights, MN 55120
515-822-5488
rpates@dmdiocese.org



Rev. Michael Acquah
Pastor
St. Claire, Clarinda
Sacred Heart, Bedford
St. Joseph, Villisca
300 East Lincoln Street
Clarinda, IA 51632
712-542-2030
macquah@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Anthony Adibe, C.S.Sp.
Priest Chaplain, Pastoral Care,
Mercy Hospital Medical Center

O: 515-201-8985
aadibe@dmdiocese.org
Residence:

3509 3rd Street
Des Moines, 1A 50313
Cell: 515-418-3926
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Rev. John W. Acrea
Retired
915 Ashworth Road, Apt. 204
West Des Moines, |A 50265
Cell: 515-577-6052
jacrea@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Daniel Adjei

Parish Administrator

St. Catherine of Siena
Catholic Student Center

Drake Newman Community
1150 - 28th Street

Des Moines, |A 5031 |

dadjei@dmdiocese.org
515-276-2059



Rev. James Ahenkora
Pastor
Our Lady’s Immaculate Heart
510 East First Street
Ankeny, 1A 50021
515-964-3038

Cell: 641-745-7362

jahenkora@dmdiocese.org

Very Rev. Michael A. Amadeo
Pastor
St. Anthony Parish
|5 Indianola Road
Des Moines, IA 50315
515-244-4709
Cell: 515-249-5015
Vicar for Priests
Diocese of Des Moines
515-237-5041
mamadeo@dmdiocese.org
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Rev. Anthony N. Aiello
Retired
3422 SW 13th Street
Des Moines, IA 50315
515-288-7308
aaiello@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Patrick Amedeka
Administrator
Holy Spirit Parish, Creston
St. Edward Parish, Afton
406 West Clark St.
Creston, |1A 50801
641-782-5278
pamedeka@dmdiocese.org
Canonical Administrator for St.
Malachy Catholic School



Rev. Ryan Andrew
Parochial Vicar
St. Luke the Evangelist Parish
1102 NW Weigel Dr
Ankeny, 1A 50023
515-964-1278
randrew@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Livinus Anweting
Administrator
St. Patrick, Corning
St. Patrick, Lenox
504 Grove Ave.
Corning, IA 50841
641-322-3363
lanweting@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Michael Antoh
Administrator
St. Mary, Our Lady of Fatima Parish,
Portsmouth
St. Mary of the Assumption Parish,
Panama
St. Boniface Parish, Westphalia
P.O. Box 98
Portsmouth, IA 51565
712-743-2625
mantoh@dmdiocese.org

Very Rev. Raphael Assamah
Dean of Des Moines Central
Pastor
St. Theresa Parish
1230 Merle Hay Road
Des Moines, |A 50311
515-279-4654
Residence:

6001 University Ave.
Des Moines, IA 5031 |
rassamah@dmdiocese.org
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Very Rev. Dominic Assim

Dean of Des Moines Northeast
Pastor
Assumption Parish
1906 Sycamore Street
P.O. Box 159
Granger, IA 50109
O: 515-999-2239
Cell: 515-444-1767
dassim@dmdiocese.org

Msgr. Lawrence A. Beeson

Retired
5921 Winwood Dr., Apt. 155
Johnston, IA 50131
515-250-0149
Ibeeson@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Emmanuel Bassey
Parochial Vicar
Sacred Heart Parish
1627 Grand Avenue
West Des Moines, IA 50265
O: 515-225-6414
Cell: 818-301-8456
ebassey@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Philip Yaw Bempong
Pastor
St. John, Parish Greenfield
St. Patrick Parish, Massena
303 NE Elm Street
Greenfield, |IA 50849
641-247-9936
pbempong@dmdiocese.org



Rev. John O. Bertogli
Retired
West Grand Towers
3663 Grand Ave. #105
Des Moines, IA 50312
515-280-1675
jbertogli@dmdiocese.org

Rev. John Brobbey
Chaplain
Archdiocese for the
Military Services
917-864-0218
friohnbrobbey@yahoo.com
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Msgr. Frank E. Bognanno
Retired
3663 Grand Avenue, Unit 207
Des Moines, 1A 50312
515-491-9979
fbognanno@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Luisito Cabrera
Parochial Vicar
Corpus Christi Parish
3304 4th Avenue
Council Bluffs , IA 51501
712-323-2916
Icabrera@dmdiocese.org



Rev. Maxwell Carson
Parochial Vicar
St. Patrick Parish
4 Valley View Drive
Council Bluffs, IA 51503
712-323-1484
mcarson@dmdiocese.org
Chaplain
St. Albert Catholic School,
Council Bluffs
Assistant Vocation Director
Diocese of Des Moines

Msgr. Robert J. Chamberlain
Retired
739 33rd Street
Des Moines, |1A 50312
515-201-4763
rchamberlain@dmdiocese.org
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Rev. Jason Catania
Priest Chaplain
MercyOne Hospital
Residence:

St. Augustin Parish
545 42nd Street
Des Moines, 1A 50312
Cell: 443-844-2648
jcatania@dmdiocese.org

Very Rev. Trevor Chicoine
Vicar for Divine Worship
Dean of Atlantic
censor librorum of the Diocese
Pastor
SS Peter and Paul Parish, Atlantic
St. Mary Parish, Anita
Our Lady of Grace, Griswold
St. Timothy, Reno/Cumberland
106 West 6th Street
Atlantic, IA 50022-1407
O:712-243-4721
515-237-5043
tchicoine@dmdiocese.org
worship@dmdiocese.org



Rev. Joseph Ly Quy Chu
Retired
1212 15th Street
West Des Moines, |A 50265
515-897-7804
Ichu@dmdiocese.org

N

Very Rev. Samuel Danso
Dean of Harlan
Pastor
St. Patrick Parish, Dunlap
Sacred Heart Parish, Woodbine
509 South Third Street
Dunlap, IA 51529
O:712-643-5115
sdanso@dmdiocese.org
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Rev. Ambrose Ladu John Daniel

Parochial Vicar

Our Lady’s Immaculate Heart Parish

510 East First Street
Ankeny, 1A 50021
515-964-3038
Refugee Director
St. Ambrose Cathedral
607 High Street
Des Moines, IA 50309
515-288-7411, ext. 204
H:515-991-2231
adaniel@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Thomas DeCarlo
Retired
1390 Buffalo Road
West Des Moines, IA 50265
515-314-1791
tdecarlo@dmdiocese.org



Rev. Chinnappan Devaraj
Pastor
St. Boniface Parish
1200 Warrior Lane
Waukee, IA 50263
O: 515-987-4597
cdevaraj@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Thomas Dooley
Pastor
St. Joseph Parish

St. Patrick, Irish Settlement

1026 North 8th Avenue
Winterset, IA 50273
515-462-1083

tdooley@dmdiocese.org
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Rev. Guthrie Dolan
Chaplain,

Bishop Drumm Community
5921 Winwood Drive, Apt. 263
Johnston, IA 50131
515-858-4215
gdolan@dmdiocese.org

Rev. John Dorton
Retired
3614 SW 37th Street
Des Moines, |A 50321
515-554-4624
jdorton@dmdiocese.org



Rev. James Downey
Faculty
Dowling Catholic High School
1400 Buffalo Road
West Des Moines, |IA 50265
515-225-3000
jdowney@dmdiocese.org
Weekend Sacramental
Assistance:
St. Boniface, Waukee
Residence:
1390 Buffalo Road
West Des Moines, IA 50265

Rev. Jacob Epstein
Pastor
St. Peter Parish
One Bluff Street
Council Bluffs, IA 51503
712-318-3030
jepstein@dmdiocese.org
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Rev. Robert Dufford, S}
Chaplain
Creighton Retreat Center
16493 Contrail Avenue
Griswold, IA 51535
712-778-2462
curc@creighton.edu

Rev. P. Timothy Fitzgerald
Retired
Residence:
669 - 36th Street
Des Moines, 1A 50312
515-255-8838
tfitzgerald@dmdiocese.org



Very Rev. David Fleming
Vicar General
Moderator of the Diocesan
Council of Vicars
diocesan exorcist
Diocese of Des Moines
601 Grand Ave.

Des Moines, IA 50309
515-237-5036
dfleming@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Chris Fontanini
Pastor
St. Joseph Parish
3300 Easton Blvd.
Des Moines, |A 50317
515-266-2226, #306
cfontanini@dmdiocese.org
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Rev. Reed Flood
Chaplain
Dowling Catholic High School
1400 Buffalo Road
West Des Moines, IA 50265
515-225-3000
rflood@dmdiocese.org
Residence:

1390 Buffalo Road
West Des Moines, IA 50265
Chaplain
Catholic Youth Camp
Assistant Vocation Director
Diocese of Des Moines

Rev. James A. Freeman
Retired
8111 E. Broadway Blvd., #446
Tucson, AZ 85710-3931
H: 520-750-0623
jfreeman@dmdiocese.org



Rev. John M. Frost
Pastor
St. Mary of Nazareth Parish
4600 Meredith Drive,
Des Moines, IA 50310
515-276-4042
jfrost@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Robert Grant
Teacher
St. Ambrose University
Davenport, I1A
Sacramental ministry
St. Andrew Parish,
Blue Grass
rgrant@dmdiocese.org
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Rev. Enrique Garcia-Elizalde
Hospital Chaplaincy with
Unity Point Hospitals
(Des Moines Metropolitan area)
1390 Buffalo Road
West Des Moines, |A 50265
660-541-2516
eelizalde@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Kenneth Gross
Retired
1390 Buffalo Road
West Des Moines, IA 50265
515-330-8892
kgross@dmdiocese.org



Rev. Wayne P. Gubbels
Retired
1620 Victoria Street
Harlan, IA 51537
712-304-2849
wgubbels@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Robert Harris
Retired
491 Highland Oaks Lane
Fallbrook, CA 92028
515-577-8242
rharris@dmdiocese.org
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Rev. Kenneth Halbur
Pastor
St. Luke the Evangelist Parish
1102 NW Weigel Dr
Ankeny, IA 50023
515-964-1278
khalbur@dmdiocese.org

Very Rev. Chris Hartshorn
Dean of Des Moines West
Pastor

Sacred Heart Parish

1627 Grand Avenue
West Des Moines, |IA 50265

515-225-6414

chartshorn@dmdiocese.org



Msgr. Michael N. Hess

Retired
786 Glen Oaks Terrace

West Des Moines, IA 50266

515-988-6568
mhess@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Lawrence R. Hoffmann

Retired
1390 Buffalo Road

West Des Moines, |A 50265

515-343-6040
Ihoffmann@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Raymond Higgins
Pastor
St. Mary, Guthrie Center
St. Patrick, Bayard
St. Cecilia, Panora
603 Main St.
Guthrie Center, IA 50115
641-747-2569
rhiggins@dmdiocese.org

Msgr. Edward ). Hurley
Retired
280 S. 79th Street, Unit 1308
West Des Moines, |A 50266
515-556-9057
ehurley@dmdiocese.org



Rev. Michael Hutchison
Canonical Administrator
St. John Parish
24043 302nd Place
P.O. Box 185
Adel, IA 50003
515-993-4482
mhutchison@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Jomi Manikombel Joseph
Parochial Vicar
St. Anthony Parish
15 Indianola Ave.
Des Moines, IA 50315
515-244-4709
jjoseph@dmdiocese.org
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Rev. Julius Itamid
Administrator
St. Patrick, Neola
St. Columbanus, Weston
311 3rd Street
P.O. Box 127
Neola, IA 51559
O: 712-485-2753
jitamid@dmdiocese.org
Residence:
308 4th Street
Neola, IA 51559

Rev. Zachary Kautzky, Ch, Capt.
Cadet Chaplain
US Air Force Academy
6451 A E Hawthorn Dr.
USAF Academy, CO 80840
zkautzky@dmdiocese.org



Rev. Leonard A. Kenkel
Retired
Faculties removed

Rev. James Kirby
Pastor
St. Anne, Logan
St. Patrick, Missouri Valley
112 West Third St.

Logan, IA 51546
712-644-2520

jkirby@dmdiocese.org
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Very Rev. Daniel Kirby
Dean of Norwalk
Pastor
St. John the Apostle Parish
720 Orchard Hills Drive
Norwalk, IA 5021 1
515-981-4855
Administrator
Shrine of the Assumption,
Churchville
dkirby@dmdiocese.org
Director for Junior and
New International Priests

Very Rev. Lazarus Kirigia
Dean of Red Oak
Pastor
St. Mary Parish, Red Oak
St. Patrick Parish, Imogene
1510 Highland Street
Red Oak, IA 51566
712-623-2744
Ikirigia@dmdiocese.org



Rev. George Komo
Administrative Leave

Rev. Alex Kramer
Parochial Vicar
St. Francis of Assisi Parish
7075 Ashworth Road
West Des Moines, IA 50266
515-223-4577
akramer@dmdiocese.org
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Rev. Charles Kottas
Retired
238 S. 6th Street
Council Bluffs, 1A 51501
ckottas@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Daniel F. Krettek
Retired
125 NE Maple Street
Elkhart, IA 50073
515-423-2888
dkrettek@dmdiocese.org



Rev. Rodrigo Mayorga Landeros
Parochial Vicar
Christ the King Parish
820 Porter Ave.

Des Moines, IA 50315
515-285-2888
rlanderos@dmdiocese.org
Assistant to the
Vicariate of Hispanic Ministry
in the Des Moines area

Rev. Jason Lee
Pastor

St. Mary, Shenandoah
St. Mary, Hamburg
512 West Thomas Avenue
Shenandoah, IA 51601
712-246-1718
jlee@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Gregory Leach
Retired
6811 Oakwood Drive
Urbandale, 1A 50322
gleach@dmdiocese.org
515-988-7698

Rev. James Livingstone
Retired
Grand Living
540 S. 51st St.
West Des Moines, |A 50266
515-225-1304



Rev. John P. Ludwig
Retired
1390 Buffalo Road
West Des Moines, |A 50265
515-991-4549
jludwig@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Michael Mahoney
Parochial Vicar
St. Theresa Parish
1230 Merle Hay Road
Des Moines, IA 50311
515-279-4654
mmahoney@dmdiocese.org
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Rev. Matthew Luft
Pastor
St. Pius X Parish
3663 - 66th Street
Urbandale, IA 50322
O: 515-276-2059
mluft@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Ignatius Makoji, MDM
Priest Chaplain
MercyOne
111 6th Ave.

Des Moines, |A 50314
imakoji@dmdiocese.org
Residence:

323 Scandia Avenue
Des Moines, IA 50315
515-985-9904



Rev. Raphael Masabakhwa
On medical leave
208 N. 6th Street
Missouri Valley, IA 51555
rmasabakhwa@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Mark McGeary
Pastor

SS John & Paul Parish
1401 First Avenue S
Altoona, IA 50009
O: 515-967-3796
C: 515-802-0175

mmcgeary@dmdiocese.org
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Rev. Antony Mathew
Pastor
All Saints Parish, Stuart
St. John Parish, Adair
216 All Saints Drive
Stuart, IA 50250
515-523-1943
amathew(@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Raymond McHenry
Retired
2727 82nd Place, #21 |
Urbandale, IA 50322
515-777-0449
rmchenry@dmdiocese.org



Very Rev. P] McManus

Pastor
Christ the King Parish
820 Porter Avenue
Des Moines, IA 50315
O: 515-285-2888
Cell: 515-782-5675

pmcmanus@dmdiocese.org
Episcopal Vicar for Hispanic Ministry

Rev. Luis Mejia
Pastor
Corpus Christi Parish
3304 4th Avenue
Council Bluffs, 1A 51501
712-323-2916
Imejia@dmdiocese.org
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Very Rev. Joel McNeil
Dean of Council Bluffs
Pastor
St. Patrick Parish
4 Valley View Drive
Council Bluffs, IA 51503
O:712-323-1484
jmeneil@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Paul A. Monahan
Retired
Chapters Living
3000 Risen Son Blvd.
Council Bluffs, IA 51503
H: 712-323-3477
pmonahan@dmdiocese.org



Rev. Fabian Moncada
Pastor
Our Lady of the Americas
Parish
1271 East 9th Street
Des Moines, IA 50316
515-266-6695
fbenavides@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Thinh Nguyen, SVD
Pastor
St. Peter Vietnamese
Catholic Community
618 East 18th Street
Des Moines, |1A 50316
515-266-6695
tnguyen@dmdiocese.org
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Rev. Mark Neal
Pastor
Holy Trinity Parish
2926 Beaver Avenue
Des Moines, |IA 50310
515-255-3162
mneal@dmdiocese.org
Canonical Administrator,
Dowling Catholic High School

Very Rev. Aquinas Nichols
Pastor
Basilica of St. John
1915 University Avenue
Des Moines, |A 50314
515-244-3101
anichols@dmdiocese.org



Rev. Dean Nimerichter
Retired
I I'l Wilshire Ave.
Council Bluffs, IA 51503
712-789-0095
nimerichterdean@yahoo.com

Rev. George Boachie Nyarko
Parish Administrator
Holy Trinity Parish
of SE Warren County
Immaculate Conception, St. Marys
304 N. Washington Ave.
Lacona, 1A 50139
641-534-4691
gnyarko@dmdiocese.org

101

Rev. David Nkrumah
Pastor
St. Patrick, Audubon
Holy Trinity, Exira
| 16 East Division Street
Audubon, IA 50025
0:712-563-2283
H: 712-304-5966
dnkrumah@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Emmanuel Offiong
Hospital and
Pastoral Chaplaincy for the
Council Bluffs Metro Area
Corpus Christi Church
3304 4th Ave.
Council Bluffs, 1A 51501
Cell: 515-985-8331
eoffiong@dmdiocese.org



Rev. Remigius Okere, C.S.Sp.
Pastor

Sacred Heart, Chariton

St. Francis, Corydon
St. Brendan, Leon

407 North Main Street

Chariton, |IA 50049
641-774-4978

Rev. Protas Okwalo
Parochial Vicar

St. Francis of Assisi Parish

7075 Ashworth Road
West Des Moines, IA 50266

Office: 515-223-4577
Cell: 515-918-1328

pokwalo@dmdiocese.org

o

Rev. Sylvester Okoh
Hospital Chaplaincy with
Unity Point Hospitals
(Des Moines Metropolitan area)
sokoh@dmdiocese.org
Residence:

921 6th Ave,, Apt. 515
Des Moines, |A 50309
515-985-9904

Rev. Felix Onuora, C.S.Sp.
Retired
211 S. 16th Street
Chariton, |IA 50049
H: 641 774 5613
Cell: 641-217-0516
fonuora@dmdiocese.org



Msgr. Stephen L. Orr
Retired
1390 Buffalo Road
West Des Moines, |IA 50265
515-240-8078
sorr@dmdiocese.org

Rev. John Owusu-Agyemang
Parochial Vicar
St. Pius X Parish
3663 - 66th Street
Urbandale, |A 50322
515-276-8351
jagyemang@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Augustine Clement Owusu

Pastor

St. Michael Parish

1912 - |8th Street

Harlan, IA 51537

712-755-5244

Cell: 712-890-9876

aowusu@dmdiocese.org
and
Canonical Administrator
Shelby County Catholic School

Rev. Seth Owusu
Pastor
St. Mary Parish, Avoca
St. Patrick Parish, Walnut
109 N. Maple Street
P.O. Box 38
Avoca, |IA 51521
712-343-6948
Cell; 712-307-2196
sowusu@dmdiocese.org



Rev. Frank Palmer
Retired
4460 88th Street
Urbandale, IA 50322
515-490-6128
fpalmer@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Michael G. Peters
Retired
9507 University Ave. #15
Clive, iowa 50325
515-778-7460
mpeters@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Ross Parker
Pastor
St. Mary-Holy Cross Parish
P.O.Box I 10
Elkhart, IA 50073
515-367-2685
Director of Vocations
Director of Seminarians
515-237-5050
rparker@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Joseph Pins
Pastor
St. Francis of Assisi Parish
7075 Ashworth Road
West Des Moines, |IA 50266
515-223-4577
jpins@dmdiocese.org



Very Rev. Christopher Pisut
Pastor
St. Augustin Parish
545 42nd Street
Des Moines, IA 50312
515-255-1175
cpisut@dmdiocese.org
Judicial Vicar

Rev. Christopher Reising
Pastor
All Saints Parish
650 NE 52nd Avenue
Des Moines, |A 50313
515-265-5001
creising@dmdiocese.org
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Rev. David }. Polich
Retired
1390 Buffalo Road
West Des Moines, IA 50265
515-650-7186
dpolich@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Bradley Robey
Parochial Vicar
SS Peter and Paul, Atlantic
St. Mary, Anita
Our Lady of Grace, Griswold
St. Timothy, Reno/Cumberland
106 W. 6th Street
Atlantic, IA 50022
0:712-243-4721
brobey@dmdiocese.org



Rev. Oscar Rosales Hernandez
Parochial Vicar
Our Lady of the Americas, Des
Moines
1271 East 9th St.
Des Moines, |A 50316
515-266-6695
and
St. Joseph, Des Moines
3300 Easton Blvd.
Des Moines, |A 50316
515-266-2226
orosales@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Nivin Thakidipurathu Scaria
Rector
St. Ambrose Cathedral
607 High Street
Des Moines, IA 50309
515-288-7411
nscaria@dmdiocese.org
Canonical Administrator
Holy Family School

Rev. Vincent G. Rosonke
Retired
835 NE Boston Parkway #2207
Waukee, IA 50263
515-778-9370
vrosonke@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Albert G. Sherbo
Retired
Martina Place Assisted Living
5815 Winwood Drive #109
Johnston, 1A 50131
Cell: 515-249-5768
asherbo@dmdiocese.org



Rev. Daniel Siepker

Pastor

Our Lady of the Holy Rosary Parish

24116 Marian Ave.
Glenwood, IA 51534
O:712-527-521 1
dsiepker@dmdiocese.org
Canonical Administrator
St. Albert Catholic School

Rev. Vernon Smith
Retired
3459 Lindenwood
Sioux City, IA 51104
712-261-6264
vsmith@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Nicholas Smith
Pastor
St. Patrick Parish
1312 - 3rd Street
Perry, IA 50220
515-465-4387
nsmith@dmdiocese.org

Very Rev. Nicholas Stark
Dean of Des Moines Southeast
Pastor
St. Elizabeth Seton Parish
2566 Scotch Ridge Road
Carlisle, IA 50047
O: 515-989-0659
nstark@dmdiocese.org



Rev. Thomas Thakadipuram Rev. Litto Thomas

1390 Buffalo Road Parochial Vicar

West Des Moines, IA 50265 St. Anthony Parish
C:515-333-1053 I5 Indianola Road
tthakadipuram@dmdiocese.org Des Moines. IA 50315
515-244-4709

Ithomas@dmdiocese.org

Rev. Tomson Thomas Rev. Eze Venantius
Administrator Umunnakwe, C.S.Sp.
St. Bernard, Osceola Hospital Chaplaincy with
St. Patrick, Grand River Unity Point Hospitals
St. Joseph, Mt. Ayr (Des Moines Metropolitan area)
222 East Pearl Street 3000 Grand Ave., Apt 216
Osceola, IA 50213 Des Moines, |1A 50312
O: 641-342-2850 Cell: 660-215-0757
Cell: 480-410-7978 eumunnakwe@dmdiocese.org

tthomas@dmdiocese.org
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Rev. Adam Westphal
Pastor
St. Thomas Aquinas Parish
210 South Wesley Street
Indianola, IA 50125
515-961-3026
awestphal@dmdiocese.org
Chaplain, Simpson College

Rev. Glen Wilwerding
On Medical Leave
57 W. Ferndale Dr., Room 104
Council Bluffs, IA 51503

Rev. Andrew Windschitl
Pastor

St. Joseph, Earling

St. Peter, Defiance

212 Second Street
P.O. Box 225

Earling, IA 51530
712-747-2091

awindschitl@dmdiocese.org
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